

Care building in complete confidence.

# PRESS RELEASE

Free translation, the Dutch version prevails

NON-REGULATED INFORMATION 5 November 2019, 17 hrs

# **CARE PROPERTY INVEST**

Public limited liability company (société anonyme/naamloze vennootschap),

Public Regulated Real Estate Company (Société Immobilière Réglementée (SIR) /

Gereglementeerde Vastgoedvennootschap (GVV)) under Belgian Law

Registered Office: 3 Horstebaan, 2900 Schoten

Companies Registration No. 0456.378.070 (LPR Antwerp)

(the "Company")

# CARE PROPERTY INVEST Constituent of the Euronext Next 150 Index as from 1 November 2019

Schoten, Belgium - 5 November 2019

Euronext has announced the results of the semi-annual review of the Euronext Next 150 Index and the inclusion of Care Property Invest.

As a result of the steady increase in its market capitalisation and trading volumes, Care Property Invest (Euronext: CPINV) now satisfies all conditions. As of **1 November 2019**, Care Property Invest is therefore part of the **Euronext Next 150 Index**..

# Quote Peter Van Heukelom, CEO of Care Property Invest:

"The inclusion in the Euronext Next 150 Index will certainly contribute to further strengthening the liquidity of our share."

On 6 November 2019 after trading, Care Property Invest publishes its Interim Statement 3rd quarter 2019.





For any additional information, please contact:



Filip Van Zeebroeck

property CFO – Lid van het Directiecomité

 $\underline{filip.vanzeebroeck\ @carepropertyinvest.be}$ 

**T** +32 3 222 94 94 - **F** +32 3 222 94 95 - **M** +32 494 91 10 93

Horstebaan 3 2900 Schoten

info@carepropertyinvest.be www.carepropertyinvest.be



Peter Van Heukelom

operty Chief Executive Officer

Peter. Van Heukelom @care property in vest. be

T+32 3 222 94 94 - F+32 3 222 94 95 - M+32 459 59 82 67

Horstebaan 3 2900 Schoten

info@carepropertyinvest.be www.carepropertyinvest.be

# **About Care Property Invest**

Care Property Invest NV is a Public Regulated Real Estate Company (**Public SIR/GVV**) under Belgian law. Based on a solid organisation, Care Property Invest helps healthcare entrepreneurs to undertake property projects by offering real estate tailored to the end user that is both qualitative and socially responsible. For its shareholders, Care Property Invest strives for a stable long-term rate of return.

This year, Care Property Invest's share celebrated its 23rd anniversary on Euronext Brussels. The share is listed under the name of **CPINV** and has the following **ISIN-Code**: **BE0974273055**. As from December 2016, the share is a constituent of the **Belgium Bel Mid Index** and the Company has become a member of **EPRA**.

In September 2019, the Company received its third  ${\bf EPRA\ BPR\ Gold\ Award}.$  .

As from 1 November 2019, the share is a constituent of the Euronext Next 150 Index.